MUCHEA CATTLE REPORT 6th April 2021

Nutrien

Ag Solutions-

Nutrien Livestock reports 546 cattle sold at Muchea Tuesday the 6th of March
with the company supplying 327 of these.
Reduced numbers due to the Easter break saw very few trade lines available and
values were fully firm. Small numbers of local steers and heifers were penned and
values remained equal. Pastoral steers met with fair competition to hold recent
values whilst lightweight pastoral heifers attracted steady competition and lifted
30c/kg. The Nutrien cow offering was made up of mainly pastoral lines and
remained equal. The few young bulls on offer were equal as were the odd heavy

slaughter bull.

Auctioneer
Simon Green

Rep Sales

Taliska Securities - Mundaring
2 Charolais Steers

1 Charolais Steer

3 Charolais Bulls

AR Day - Gunnadorah Station
Shorthorn X Steers
Shorthorn X Steers
Shorthorn X Steers
Shorthorn X Cows

N 00O O

H Strating - Oldfield
2

682kg
706kg
448kg

307kg
255kg
212kg
345kg

374c/kg
364c/kg
320c/kg

378c/kg
404c/kg
328c/kg
240c/kg

Angus Heifers (Grain Assist) 584kg 374c/kg

MUCHEA CATTLE REPORT

Date: 22nd March 2021
Total Yarded: 1117
Nutrien Yarding: 681

$2551
$2570
$1434

$1160
$1030
$695
$828

$2184

MARKET TONE FROM LAST WEEK C/KG LIVEWEIGHT

Up Equal Down Values this week c/kg

liveweight
Local Steers 200 — 300kg NY
Local Steers 301 — 400kg NY
Pastoral Steers 200 — 300kg « 300-380
Pastoral Steers 301 — 400kg « 320-360
Local Heifers 200 — 300kg «“ 420-520
Local Heifers 301 — 400kg NY
Pastoral Heifers 200 — 300kg 30 240-320
Pastoral Heifers 301 —400kg “ 296-340
Heavy Steers 400kg+ 350-392




Nutrien

Ag Solutions-

Heavy Heifers 400kg+ « 350-392
Heavy Cows NY

Medium Cows NY

Light Cows « 220-268

Local Heavy Bulls 750kg+ NY

Local Medium Bulls 321 —450kg “ 300-340
Local Light Bulls 200 — 320kg « 372-450
Pastoral Heavy Bulls NY

Pastoral Medium Bulls NY

Pastoral Light Bulls 300-400




