

MUCHEA CATTLE REPORT 6th April 2021

Nutrien Livestock reports 546 cattle sold at Muchea Tuesday the 6th of March with the company supplying 327 of these.

Reduced numbers due to the Easter break saw very few trade lines available and values were fully firm. Small numbers of local steers and heifers were penned and values remained equal. Pastoral steers met with fair competition to hold recent values whilst lightweight pastoral heifers attracted steady competition and lifted 30c/kg. The Nutrien cow offering was made up of mainly pastoral lines and remained equal. The few young bulls on offer were equal as were the odd heavy slaughter bull.

Auctioneer Simon Green

Rep Sales

Taliska Se	curities – Mundaring			
2	Charolais Steers	682kg	374c/kg	\$2551
1	Charolais Steer	706kg	364c/kg	\$2570
3	Charolais Bulls	448kg	320c/kg	\$1434
AR Day - C	unnadorah Station			
6	Shorthorn X Steers	307kg	378c/kg	\$1160
9	Shorthorn X Steers	255kg	404c/kg	\$1030
8	Shorthorn X Steers	212kg	328c/kg	\$695
7	Shorthorn X Cows	345kg	240c/kg	\$828
H Strating	Oldfield			
2	Angus Heifers (Grain As	ssist) 584kg	374c/kg	\$2184

MUCHEA CATTLE REPORT

Date: 22nd March 2021 Total Yarded: 1117 Nutrien Yarding: 681

MARKET TONE FROM LAST WEEK C/KG LIVEWEIGHT

		Up	Equal	Down	Values this week c/kg	
					liveweight	
Local Steers	200 - 300 kg		NY			
Local Steers	301 - 400 kg		NY			
Pastoral Steers	200 – 300kg		"		300-380	
Pastoral Steers	301 – 400kg		٠,		320-360	
Local Heifers	200 – 300kg		"		420-520	
Local Heifers	301 – 400kg		NY			
Pastoral Heifers	200 – 300kg	30			240-320	
Pastoral Heifers	301 – 400kg		"		296-340	

Heavy Steers	400kg+				350-392
--------------	--------	--	--	--	---------



Heavy Heifers	400kg+	"	350-392
Heavy Cows		NY	
Medium Cows		NY	
Light Cows		46	220-268
Local Heavy Bulls	750kg+	NY	
Local Medium Bulls	321 – 450kg	"	300-340
Local Light Bulls	200 – 320kg	"	372-450
Pastoral Heavy Bulls		NY	
Pastoral Medium Bulls		NY	
Pastoral Light Bulls			300-400